ORIGINAL

COUNTY OF ULSTER

ABSTRACT OF CONTRACTS
FOR LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL

SESSION DATE: March 20™, 2012

(2/29/12)

Abstract | Department Vendor Contract Description Funding | Basis for Contract Monetary
Number Name Name Source Award Dates Amount
L38-1 Department of (A & T Healthcare, | Agreement to perform nursing assessments and review of personal [50% Federal [Professional [03/01/2012 to Paid at NYS
Social Services|LLC. care services pursuant to Title 11, Article 5 of NYS Social Services 25% State Services - [06/30/2013 directed rates &
&Title 14 of Social Security Act. These services are mandated in 25% County |Quote estimated
accordance with NYS rules and regulations & NYS directs who to Qu.ama:wam are
contract with. The rates per home visit are directed and/or approved by Muwowwﬂwﬂwoowc
NYS and paid via Medicaid reimbursement through the eMed-NY/ B
MMIIS system. (The County's share for Medicaid services is 25% up to the
set cap of expenditures & when County reaches threshold then State & Federal
governments cover expenses 50/50.)
L38-2  [Department of |Ikon Financial Amendment No. 4 to equipment lease for copier. This Amendment [The breakdown [Professional | 04/20/2012 to $56,235.52
Social Services|Services reduces the monthly rate to $7,029.44 and extends the lease for a pf Federal. StateServices - | 12/19/2012 (amendment total)
period of 8 months to allow time for a needs assessment to be [& County share (yqpe (amendment term) o o
conducted prior to entering into a new lease. varies upon the 50,6830
use between the 02/20/2008 to (contract total)
divisions of DSS 12/19/2012
(contract term)
L38-3  |[Information |Visual Computer | Agreement to provide hardware and software for Sheriff's Office for a {100% County [RFP No.: 01/01/2012 to $61,400.00
Services Solutions police officer scheduling system and a correctional officer scheduling UC11-41 12/31/2012 (contract total)
system. The Agreement includes installation, configuration, training
and maintenance of the products.
L38-4 Mental Health |Jackson & Coker | Amendment No. 4 to Agreement providing psychiatry services for the [The breakdown [Professional | 01/01/2012 to $286,494.00
Locum Tenens, County's Mental Health Department. This Amendment extends the [of Federal, State Services 12/31/2012 (amendment total)
Inc. Agreement for one year and increases the contract amount accordingly. & County share (amendment term)

varies depending
on each person
served.

01/01/2012 to
12/31/2012
(contract term)

$721,920.00

(contract total)




L38-5 Planning Rural Ulster Agreement to provide administrative services and program delivery of |100% Federal [Qther 03/01/2012 to $744,000.00
Prescrvation the New York State Office of Community Renewal Community Vendor 12/09/2013 (contract total)
Company Development Block Grant pursuant to the Housing and Community ow%w_“”mmﬂrghn
Development Act of 1974 as the sub-recipient to implement a county- m& sublsreceipt
wide single family, owner occupied housing rehabilitation program. responsible for
The County is local administrative contact for agreement. The State program
oversees, directs, and approves all vouchers and payments to sub- elivery)
recipient, and performs yearly audits on all accounts.
L38-6* |Legislature Bonacic, Krahulik, | Agrecement for law firm to provide Counscl to the Legislature in the [100% County [Professional | 01/03/2012 to $49,725.00
Cuddeback, person of Langdon Chapman, the Chair's appointee. Services 12/31/2012 (contract total)
McMahon & (contract term)
Brady, LLP

* Because this Agreement so very closely approaches the §50.000.00 benchmark that would require Legislative approval and because of the unusual and unique arrangement created by this contract,
it Is being added to this abstract for full Legislative approval.

) 1 ot —

Susan K¢ Pfonski, Asst. County Attorney, Contract Manager

-

Beatrice Havranek, County Attorney

WOl ot

i p -
Robin Peruso, Director of Purchasing
(Subject to the approval of the Ulster County Legislature & Ulster County Executive)

Michael Hein, County Executive

Approved per resolution:

a

wﬁ |2—

Z/AG /)y 2

Date

-ﬁ\

Date

Date

Date,

Reviewed by Comptroller’s Office




Exhibit A

Copies of Contract Routing Sheets and Contract Schedules
(Hard copies on following pages)




